



CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP PROPOSAL

For

4th IEEE International Conference,

2024

on

"Power, Energy, Environment and Intelligent Control-2024"

Date: 24-28 Dec. 2024 Venue: 2, KP-III, G L Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management, Greater Noida, U.P., India Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering

ABOUT THE INSTITUTE

GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management (GLBITM) is the 6th Institute established under the prestigious banner of Rajeev Memorial Academic Welfare Society (Registered Under Societies Registration Act 1860). The institute is approved by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India and Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University (Formerly UPTU Lucknow).

GL Bajaj Institute of Technology and Management is one of the quality driven Educational Institute in the Greater Noida/Delhi-NCR Region. GL Bajaj stands out in its approach to assist and equip the students for their overall development, giving them a strong foundation for a successful future. The institute offers B.Tech, M.Tech, MBA, MCA programmes.

CONFERENCE OBJECTIVES

ABOUT PEEIC2024

2024 IEEE 4th International Conference on " Power, Energy, Environment and Intelligent Control", organized by the Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Greater Noida campus will be held during 24th and 28th December 2024.

Broadly, the Conference focuses on:

- To provide a forum for education, knowledge transfer and the development of new skills and professional development
- To provide a platform through which researchers, students and academicians can address new trends.
- The Challenges in the field of Power Energy, Environment and Intelligent Control
- The Professional development.
- Recent technology in power sector.
- To support the development of a professional electrical engineering consortium.

The conference website is https://www.glbitm.org/peeic2024/index.html

The Organizing Committee of PEEIC is committed to ensure international standards. More than 1000+ papers have been received and around 360+ Papers are accepted for presentation in the conference. Final accepted and presented papers will be sent to IEEE for possible inclusion in IEEE Xplore.

SPONSORSHIP

INVESTMENT REQUIRED

Certain investment categories are listed below:-

BRONZE SPONSORSHIP Rs. 10.000/-+... • Logo on Banner SILVER SPONSORSHIP Rs. 40.000/-+.... (Maximum of Five Silver sponsors) • Logo on Banner • Logo on Brochure • 1 Delegates passes **GOLD SPONSORSHIP** Rs. 1,00,000/-+ (Maximum of Three gold sponsor) • Logo on Banner • Logo on Brochure • 3 Delegates passes • Canopies of Company **DIAMOND SPONSORSHIP** Rs. 2,00,000/-+.... (Maximum of Three gold sponsor) • Logo on Banner • Logo on Brochure • Ad on electronic and print media • Canopies of Company • 5 Delegates passes PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP Rs. 3,00,000/- +.... (Maximum of Three gold sponsor)

- Logo on Banner
- Logo on Brochure
- Full back page cover
- Canopies of Company
- 7 Delegates passes •
- Ad on electronic and print media

Note:- Further we do not want to bind potential sponsors to the suggested amounts. PEEIC2014 will accept any other denomination of sponsorship amounts and it is negotiable. One can also give the sponsorship in the form of PEEIC Conference accessories like Bags, Stationary, Lunch and other freebies.

Payment Terms are as follows:

100% payment by 23rd December, 2024

If you are interested in taking up any of these sponsorship opportunities e-mail to peeic@glbitm.ac.in

Payment Details

In case of Demand Draft (DD): Follow given details

DD/Cheque in favour of: GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management

Payable at: Greater Noida

In case of Demand Draft (DD): Follow given details DD in favour of: GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management Payable at: Greater Noida In case of NEFT/IMPS: Follow given details

Beneficiary Name:	GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management
Account No.:	025401006685
Bank Name:	ICICI BANK
Account Type:	Saving
Branch Name:	KRISHNA APRA ROYAL PLAZA,ALPHA -1 201306
IFSC Code:	ICIC0000254
For International Payment, Swift Code:	ICICINBBNRI
Purpose code:	S1107

Contact Details:

Dr. Jay Singh Conference Chair-PEEIC2014 EEE Dept. GL Bajaj ITM Greater Noida +91-9911306853, 8178729556 Email at: peeic@glbitm.ac.in, jay.singh@glbitm.org